
     WALKER LADY CATS BASKETBALL 2025-2026 

 

* Denotes District 5-5A Game 
 

DAY/DATE OPPONENT TEAMS SITE TIME 

Preseason Games 
Tuesday, November 4 Scrimmage 

Jena/Scotlandville 

JV/V Home  

Thursday, November 6 Scrimmage 

Woodlawn BR/Hannan 

JV/V Home TBA 

Thursday, November 

13 

Walker Jamboree   

Denham Springs/Hannan/ 

Parkview Baptist 

V Home TBA 

Regular Season Games 
Monday, November 17 Ponchatoula  JV, V Home 5:30 
Thursday-Saturday, 

November 20-22 
Prairieville Tournament  V Away TBA 

Monday-Tuesday, 

November 24-25 
Nat. Central Tournament  V Away TBA 

Tuesday, December 2 H.L. Bourgeois (Teacher Night) JV, V Home 5:00 

Thursday, December 4 Denham Tournament   V Away TBA 

Friday-Saturday, 

December 5-6 

Southside Tournament V Away TBA 

Monday-Saturday, 

December 8-13 

Parish Tournament V Live Oak TBA 

Monday, December 15 Parkview Baptist  JV, V Away 5:00 

Thursday-Sat., 

December 18-20 

Walker Tournament V Home TBA 

Monday-Tuesday, 

December 22-23 

Brusly Tournament  V Brusly TBA 

Monday-Wednesday, 

December 29-31 
White Castle Tournament V Away TBA 

Tuesday, January 6 Warren Easton JV, V Away 5:30 

Friday, January 9 Barbe   V Home 5:00 

Saturday, January 10 Holden JV Tournament JV Awat  

Saturday, January 17 Ladies Night at Liberty V Away 5:00 

Tuesday, January 20 French Settlement JV, V Away 5:00 

Friday, January 23 Denham Springs* JV, V Home 5:30 

Saturday, January 24 JV Tournament JV Home TBA 

Tuesday, January 27 East Ascension*  JV & V Away 5:30 

Thursday, January 29 Live Oak* (Feeder School Night) JV, V Home 5:30 

Tuesday, February 3 Prairieville*  JV, V Away 5:30 

Friday, February 6 St. Amant* (Senior Night) JV, V Home 5:30 

Tuesday, February 10 Open JV, V Away 5:00 

Friday, February 14 Dutchtown*  JV, V Away 5:30 

Thursday, February 19 Bi-District Playoffs  V TBA TBA 

Monday, February 23 Regional Playoffs V TBA TBA 

Thursday, February 26 Quarterfinal Playoffs V TBA TBA 

Monday-Sat., March 2-

7 

State Tournament V Hammond TBA 


